

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

SENATE  
FIFTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE  
FIRST SESSION, 2021

March 17, 2021

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT number \_\_\_\_\_ to HAFC/HB 2, 3/a

AMENDMENT SPONSORED BY SENATOR Antoinette Sedillo Lopez

On page 208, line delete "Sixty three million nine hundred thirty nine thousand dollars (\$63,939,000)" and replace with one hundred twenty four million, eight hundred seventy eight thousand (\$124,878,000).

On page 208, line delete "one hundred eighty-eight thousand seven hundred dollars (\$188,700)" replace with three hundred seventy seven thousand four hundred dollars (\$377,400).

On page 208, line delete "three million one hundred seventy-one thousand ~~seven~~<sup>four</sup> hundred dollars (\$3,171,400)" and insert ~~to provide~~ six million, three hundred forty two thousand eight hundred <sup>(6,342,800)</sup>

On page 208, line delete "four hundred

(Next Page)

ADOPTED \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk)

NOT ADOPTED \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

SENATE  
FIFTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE  
FIRST SESSION, 2021

March 17, 2021

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT number \_\_\_\_\_ to H AFC/HB 2, § 3/a

AMENDMENT SPONSORED BY SENATOR Sedillo Lopez (continued)

thirty thousand three hundred dollars (\$430,300),"  
insert "eight hundred sixty thousand, six hundred  
dollars (\$860,600)."

On page 208, line delete nine million four thousand  
six hundred dollars (\$9,004,600) insert  
"eighteen million, nine thousand two hundred dollars.  
(18,009,200)."

On page 209, line delete "twelve million four hundred  
twenty-one thousand two hundred dollars (\$12,421,200)"  
insert twenty four million eight hundred forty two thousand  
four hundred dollars (~~12~~24,842,400) "

(next page)

ADOPTED \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk)

NOT ADOPTED \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

SENATE  
FIFTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE  
FIRST SESSION, 2021

March 17, 2021

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT number \_\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_\_

AMENDMENT SPONSORED BY SENATOR Sedillo López (continued)

On page 209 line delete "thirty-five million one hundred nineteen thousand dollars (\$35,119,000) insert seventy million, two hundred thirty eight thousand dollars (\$70,238,000).

On page 209 line delete "six hundred three thousand eight hundred dollars (\$603,800) insert one million two hundred seven thousand, six hundred dollars (\$1,207,600).

ADOPTED \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk)

NOT ADOPTED \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_

